
NOTARIA.
NOMBRE DEL 

NOTARIO
DIRECCIÓN TELÉFONO FAX

1
HERMANN 

PIESCHACON 
FONRODONA

CLL. 16 N. 4-62
4812211 / 
2864266

3423049

2
LEOVEDIS ELIAS 

MARTINEZ DURAN
CRA 13 NO 64-29 2358799

3
MANUEL JOSE 
CAROPRESE 

MENDEZ

CALLE 13 NO. 8A -34 
LOCAL 9 Y10

4789179/478917
7/4789181

4789177 Ext. 
115

4
LINA MARIA 
RODRIGUEZ

CARRERA 8 N 17-30 
PISO 3 Y 4

6051313 
/2860732

FAX 2860629

5
ANDRRES HIBER 

AREVALO
CARRERA 15 A N 120-

63
2151568 / 
2150445

2153048

6
MARIA AMPARO 

QUINTERO ARTURO
CRA. 9 NO. 69 - 31

3170100 / 
3145641

3145641

7
LIGIA JOSEFINA 

ERASO CABRERA
CLL 12 B N8-39

2826565 
/2826549

2826536/ 
3423273

8
FABIO ORLANDO 

CASTIBLANCO
KRA. 16 No. 80-90

2182175-
2368037-
6105534-
6102090

6102090

9

GUILLERMO 
AUGUSTO 

ARCINIEGAS 
MARTÍNEZ

CALLE 63 No. 10-
83/87

6401919 - 
5420742-

3118096550

5430741 - 
5420864

10
OSCAR ANTONIO 

HERNANDEZ GOMEZ
KRA. 14 No. 98-60 6111185

2184763-
FAX:2181982

11
GUILLERMO 

CHAVEZ 
CRISTANCHO

CALLE 85 No. 10-74
2576232 /315 

3336349
2576230
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12
JUAN ARCINIEGAS 

FRANCO
CALLE 95 # 11A-24 

2853127 
/2455980

2870753

13
JAIME ALBERTO 

RODRIGUEZ 
CUESTAS

KRA. 13 No. 63-39 Int. 
8  y 10

6401338- 
6401339-
6401313

6401313

14
JORGE LUIS 

BUELVAS HOYOS
CALLE 53 No 21-20 

GALERIAS 
2117616 
/2175570

EXT 104

15
DANIEL FRANCISCO 
BAUTISTA ZULUAGA

CRA 11BN 98-48
2561776 - 
6102075 -
6167806/7

2180695

16
BEATRIZ VARGAS 

DE ROHENES
CRA 9 No. 69A-81

3106636-
3106230

3106025 - 
3106882 -
2496505

17
EDUARDO 
GONZALEZ 
MONTOYA

CRA 10 No. 16-22 SUR
4091717/408117

7/4093520/
4083686

18
JOSE MIGUEL 

ROBAYO PIÑEROS
CRA 13 No. 27-20 3346292

19
JOSE MIGUEL 

ROJAS 
CRISTANCHO

CRA 13 No.60-53 
CHAPINERO

2170900 2481337

20
MAGDA TURBAY 

BERNAL
CALL 76 No. 14-

25/27/29

3217060-
2499115-
2499675-

3217508 fax

21
ADRIANA MARIA 

DEL CARMEN 
CUELLAR ARANGO

CALL 70 A No. 8-27

2102616-
2102675-
2172655-
2174174

1310401

22
CONSUELO ULLOA 

ULLOA
CALL 104 No. 14A-66

6115715 - 
2189297

6217087 FAX
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23
ESTHER 

BONIVENTO 
JHONSON

CRA 13 No. 27-50 
local 183

2866561 - 
2842480

6099858

24
JORGE HUMBERTO 

URIBE ESCOBAR
KRA 14 79-25 6443060 PBX 6460721

25
WILMA ZAFRA 

TURBAY
CALL 93B No. 15-34 

INT 101
5308822 6232946

26
GUSTAVO SAMPER 

RODRIGUEZ
CRA 12 N 93-26

6214421/31/41/
51/61/71/81/91

2186082

27
MANUEL CASTRO 

BLANCO
CRA 15 No. 75-24 2179511

28
PABLO JULIO CRUZ 

OCAMPO
CRA 11 No.70-49 2129717

2129717 ext 
111

29
DANIEL RICARDO 
PALACIO RUBIO

kr 13  33 42 
7462929/746293

0
7462929

30
ROSA MERCEDES 
ROMERO PINTO

CRA 15 No. 92-73 6160030 6160079

31
ALFONSO CLAVIJO 

GONZALES
CALLE 117 No.6A-19 6121690

6121690 / 
6121744

32
ABELARDO 

GABRIEL DE LA 
ESPRIELLA

cra 13 n 76-34
3262251 / 
3104540

3461138

33
DIANA BEATRIZ 
LÒPEZ DURAN

CRA7 No.56-99 2110573 2555088

34
ELSA PIEDAD 

RAMIREZ CASTRO
CALLE 118 No. 15-15 4934000 2156680
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35
MARIA ANGELA 
BEATRIZ SANIN 

POSADA

AVE. 82 No. 11-62/64 
LOCAL 102

6220291 / 
6221636/622456

2
6222512 FAX

36
LUIS EDUARDO 

BOTERO
CALLE 71A No. 14A-

22
PBX 5402820 / 

21 / 22

37
ALVARO ROJAS 

CHARRY
CALLE 67No.7-90 3763737 PBX 3767676 FAX

38
EDUARDO DURAN 

GOMEZ
CRA 13 No. 35-69/102-

103
2458721

2458721 EXT 
108

39
MIGUEL ARTURO 

LINERO DE CAMBIL
CALLE 119 No. 14-26 6125038 6206224

40
LUIS AGUSTIN 

CASTILLO ZARATE
CALLE 76 No 16-33 6070077 3483162

41
ALIRIO VIRVIESCAS 

CALVETE
CRA 15 No.75-09

2125720 - 
8144141

3218774

42
JUAN CARLOS 

VARGAS 
JARAMILLO

CALLE 85 No. 14-53 6111321 PBX 6105108 FAX

43
JUAN ENRIQUE 
NIÑO GUARIN

AV 19 No. 109-40 6026147 2157355 FAX

44
LUZ MARY 
CÁRDENAS 
VELANDIA

CRA 15 No.96-07
6917865 / 
6917948

6917682

45
EDUARDO ISAAC 

CAICEDO ESCOBAR
CRA 15 No. 91-06 2183672

2187049/2187
042/2187056
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46
HELIA LUZ 

ALTAMAR LOZANO
CALLE 100 No. 17-25 

2 PISO

6106455 
6106405 
6106486

61064/05/86/5
5

47
RICARDO JOSE 

CUBIDES 
TERREROS

CALLE 101No.45A-32 7430550 PBX 7430550

48
MIGUEL ANGEL 

DIAZ TELLEZ
AV CARACAS.No. 75-

69
3457558

3457558-
3457539

49
MYRIAM RAMOS DE 

SAAVEDRA
CALLE 13 No. 45-21

2688536 
2688898 
2688581 
2688790

2688016/2688
076

50
GABRIEL URIBE 

ROLDAN
CALLE 18No.28A-51 2370010

2374221 / 
2374241 / 

237010

51
RUBEN DARIO 

ACOSTA GONZALEZ
cll 80 n° 70f-55 titan 

plaza
2240880

2240880 - 
2240880

52
EUGENIO TERCERO 

GIL GIL
CALLE 100 No.60-93 

C.C ISIERRA 100
7435552 7435552-

53
GUSTAVO EDUARDO 
VERGARA WIESNER

CRA 70 B No. 26-20 
SUR

4039999 
7425745

7425745--
4039367-
4039378-
2641158

54
EDUARDO LUIS 

PACHECO 
JUVINADO

CRA 10 No. 15-04 SUR 3733553
3733553-
4747981 - 
4747993

55
EDUARDO CASTRO 

PEREZ
CRA  99 No. 20C-25

4157511-
4130663 
4157738

4157511 / 
4130663 / 
4157738
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56
BERNI FRANCISCO 

ESCALONA

CRA 73No. 59-12 SUR 
C.C  METRO SUR 

LOCL 221

7190078 
7758441

7190078/79

57
NIBARDO AGUSTÍN 
FUERTES MORALES

AC  45 SUR No. 50-47 
venecia

7416238
7416233 - 
7416238

58
CLARET ANTONIO 
PEREA FIGUEROA

CRA 16A No.51-29 
SUR

7694557-
7140487

7140487

59
OLGA MARIA 

VALERO MORENO
CLL 146C.BIS No. 90-

11 SUBA

6810024 
6839101  

6800878   EXT 
116

6818043- 
6810024 - 
6839101

60
MARIA INES 

CASTRO DE ARIZA
CLL 161 No. 16A-32

6710725 
6785366

6710725 - 
6785366

61
PABLO MENDEZ 

BARAJAS
CALLE 13 No. 60-81

4819610 - 
2601620- 
2601267

2600990

62
CARLOS ARTURO 

SERRATO GALEANO
CRA 24 No. 53-26 5457444-

2489296 Ext. 
113

63
CRISTOBAL ALZATE 

HERNANDEZ
AVD 127 No.  70D-80

6139669 
/2269403

2719731 exte 
112

64
CERVELEON 
RODRIGUEZ 
HERRERA

CALLE  25G No.73A-
29

2634272 / 
2634320

65
AUGUSTO CONTI 

PÁRRRA
CRA 6 No.67-18 
Chapinero alto

2102323 / 
3103912 / 
3103918 -
3740703

3103918
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66
ÓSCAR FERNANDO 

MARTÍNEZ 
BUSTAMANTE

CALLE 69F BIS SUR 
No. 1B-23

7391186 - 
2008682

2008567

67

VICTORIA 
CONSUELO 
SAAVEDRA 
SAAVEDRA

AVD CALLE 72 No. 82-
39/45

4305294-95 4325295

68
JORGE HERNANDO 

RICO GRILLO
CALLE 37 SUR 

No.78H-33
2650922 - 
2650933

2650944

69
MARIA INES 

PANTOJA PONCE

CALLE 134 No. 7B-83 
EDIF EL BOSQUE 

LOCAL 1 (CEDRITOS)

6266069 - 
6152969 ext 

101
6272199

70
CARLOS FELIPE 

CASTRILLON 
MUÑOZ

CRA 69J No. 72-26 
LAS FERIAS DIAG CAI

4913699 4913714

71
CARLA PATRICIA 
OSPINA RAMÍREZ

CLL 61A N° 16-10 2350244 2878502

72
PATRICIA TELLEZ 

LOMBANA

cra 11 N° 71-73 
segundo piso 

davivienda

6062929 - 
2484986 - 
3103171 -
3102548

6062929 Ext. 
203

73
VICTORIA BERNAL 

TRUJILLLO
AVD EL DORADO No. 

69C-03 LOCAL 103
2105146/47 

EXT. 120-104
2105144

74
MIGUEL ANTONIO 

ZAMORA AVILA
CRA 80i No. 61-15 

SUR BOSA  CENTRO

7776405 - 
7754201 - 
7795451
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75
RAMÓN ALBERTO 

LOZADA DE LA 
CRUZ

AVD SUBA  No. 106-52
2716446 - 

3208565019

76 WILLY VALEK MORA CALLE 53 No. 73A-73
2638855 / 
2638764 / 
2638761

2632164

77
GLORIA CECILIA 

ESTRADA DE 
TURBAY

cl 122 15 21 
6203300-
6203535-
6203346

6203512


